12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Sterling vs Bettendorf
12/16/2023 4:00 pm at Carver Center

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Sterling 57
Uni Name P Pts FG 3P FT Reb Ast Sti Blk PF TO
0 A. KLAVER 12 4-10 0-3 4-4 1 6 2 0] 4 3
" N. BATTAGLIA 9 2-7 1-3 4-5 2 0 1 3 1 1
12 C. CHANCE 10 4-6 2-3 0-0 4 0 1 0] 0 2
23 K. PHILLIPS 8 3-7 2-4 0-0 3 4 0] (0] 4 3
24 L. AUSTIN 16 6-10 4-5 0-2 13 2 0 1 3 1
1 J. WADSWORT... 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 0] 1 0
33 M. OSBORN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 1 0
Pts FG FG% 3P 3P% FT FT% PF
1st 17 6-12 50.0 3-6 50.0 2-2 100.0 3
2nd 17 5-10 50.0 4-5 80.0 3-3 100.0 1
3rd 16 6-1 54.5 1-2 50.0 3-4 75.0 5
4th 7 3-8 37.5 1-5 20.0 0-2 0.0 5
Total 57 20-41 48.8 9-18 50.0 8-11 72.7 14
LastFG 1:48 4th / 12 Carter Chance JUMPER GOOD (10 Pt); 0 Andre Klaver Assist (6 Asst)
Leads Leads: 1/ 29:41(93.6%) / Ties: 0

Last Lead 0:18 4th / 57-53
LargestLead 0:43 3rd / 50-35 (15 pts)

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats
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12/16/23, 5:21 PM

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Bettendorf 53
Uni Name P Pts FG 3P FT Reb Ast St
1 T. CONEY " 4-9 0-2 3-5 5 4 2
15 C. ODEFEY 4 1-4 0-2 2-2 5 1 0
23 C. WILKINS 24 9-22 2-6 4-5 5 2 0
33 B. KERKHOFF 9 3-6 3-6 0-0 3 0 0
55 A. WADE 5 2-4 0-0 1-2 6 0 0
21 C. ZIMMERMAN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
31 J. LAVER 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0
45 A. WASHINGT... 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
Pts FG FG% 3P 3P% FT
1st 13 5-11 45,5 0-2 0.0 3-4
2nd 1 4-12 33.3 3-8 375 0-0
3rd 16 6-16 37.5 1-4 25.0 3-4
4th 13 4-8 50.0 1-3 33.3 4-6
Total 53 19-47 40.4 5-17 29.4 10-14
LastFG 2:07 4th / 55 Asher Wade LAYUP GOOD (5 Pt); 23 Caden Wilkins Assist (2 Asst)
Leads Leads: 1/ 0:37 (1.9%) / Ties: 2
Last Lead 3:061st / 8-7
LargestLead 3:061st/ 8-7 (1pts)
1st Quarter Plays
Time Team Play
0:02 STER OFF Sterling REBOUND
0:02 STER LAYUP 0 Andre Klaver LAYUP MISS:; 23 Caden Wilkins BLOCK (1 BIk)
0:57 STER 30SEC Sterling TIMEOUT 30 Sec. (1st TO, 1st 30)
0:58 STER STEAL 12 Carter Chance STEAL (1 Stl)
0:58 BETTEN TURNOVER 11Tre'Von Coney TURNOVER (2 TO)
1:03 BETTEN DEF 11 Tre'Von Coney DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)
1:.03 STER 3PTR 11 Nico Battaglia 3PTR MISS
1:03 BETTEN FOUL 31 Jackson Laver FOUL (1 PF)
1:.03 STER DEF 23 Kaedon Phillips DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)
1:05 BETTEN  JUMPER 11 Tre'Von Coney JUMPER MISS; 24 Lucas Austin BLOCK (1 BIk)
1:25 STER SUBS 1 Jimmy Wadsworth OUT; 23 Kaedon Phillips IN
1:25 STER TURNOVER 24 Lucas Austin TURNOVER (1TO)
1:43 BETTEN FT 11 Tre'Von Coney FT GOOD (5 Pt)
1:43 STER FOUL 24 Lucas Austin FOUL (1 PF)
1:43 BETTEN LAYUP 11 Tre'Von Coney LAYUP GOOD (4 Pt)
1:55 STER 3PTR 12 Carter Chance 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 24 Lucas Austin Assist (1 Asst)
2:04 BETTEN  TURNOVER 45 Amari Washington TURNOVER (1TO)
2:04 BETTEN  FOUL 45 Amari Washington FOUL (1 PF)

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats
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12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time

2:13

2:25

2:38

2:38

2:38

2:38

2:38

2:53

2:56

3:03

3:06

3:34

3:34

3:40

3:40

3:40

3:40

3:40

3:50

3:50

3:54

4:08

41N

4:29

4:33

4:56

4:57

5:02

5:09

513

5:27

5:44

Team

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

3PTR 11 Nico Battaglia 3PTR GOOD (5 Pt); 0 Andre Klaver Assist (2 Asst)
LAYUP 11 Tre'Von Coney LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt)

SUBS 23 Kaedon Phillips OUT; 11 Nico Battaglia IN

FT O Andre Klaver FT GOOD (2 Pt)

SUBS 33 Ben Kerkhoff OUT; 55 Asher Wade OUT; 31 Jackson Laver IN; 45 Amari Washington IN
FT O Andre Klaver FT GOOD (1 Pt)

FOUL 23 Caden Wilkins FOUL (1 PF)

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 5 Def)

JUMPER 11 Tre'Von Coney JUMPER MISS

LAYUP 1 Jimmy Wadsworth LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt); 0 Andre Klaver Assist (1 Asst)
TURNOVER 33 Ben Kerkhoff TURNOVER (1T0)

TURNOVER 0 Andre Klaver TURNOVER (1TO0)

SUBS 11 Nico Battaglia OUT; 33 Maddux Osborn OUT; 1 Jimmy Wadsworth IN; 23 Kaedon Phillips IN

FT 23 Caden Wilkins FT GOOD (8 Pt)

FT 23 Caden Wilkins FT GOOD (7 Pt)

FOUL 33 Maddux Osborn FOUL (1 PF)

SUBS 23 Kaedon Phillips OUT; 33 Maddux Osborn IN

JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER GOOD (6 Pt)

TURNOVER 12 Carter Chance TURNOVER (1T0)

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 4 Def)

LAYUP 11 Tre'Von Coney LAYUP MISS

DEF 33 Ben Kerkhoff DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

3PTR 0 Andre Klaver 3PTR MISS

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)

3PTR 33 Ben Kerkhoff 3PTR MISS

LAYUP 23 Kaedon Phillips LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt)

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

3PTR 15 Cody Odefey 3PTR MISS:; 11 Nico Battaglia BLOCK (1 BIk)
DEF 55 Asher Wade DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

3PTR 23 Kaedon Phillips 3PTR MISS

JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER GOOD (4 Pt); 11 Tre'Von Coney Assist (1 Asst)

DEF Bettendorf REBOUND

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

14 -10

1-10

M-8

10 -8
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12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time

5:44

6:00

6:03

6:28

6:48

6:48

6:52

6:52

6:52

6:52

6:52

6:57

7:05

7:36

Team

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

2nd Quarter Plays

Time

0:02

01

0:13

0:17

0:25

1:03

1:03

1:20

1:41

1:41

1:41

1:41

146

1:57

1:57

2:15

Team

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

LAYUP 12 Carter Chance LAYUP MISS

DEF 0 Andre Klaver DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER MISS

3PTR 24 Lucas Austin 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 23 Kaedon Phillips Assist (1 Asst)
STEAL 0 Andre Klaver STEAL (1 Stl)

TURNOVER 23 Caden Wilkins TURNOVER (1TO)

DEF 15 Cody Odefey DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

LAYUP 11 Nico Battaglia LAYUP MISS

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)

FT 23 Caden Wilkins FT MISS

FOUL O Andre Klaver FOUL (1 PF)

LAYUP 23 Caden Wilkins LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt); 15 Cody Odefey Assist (1 Asst)
LAYUP 11 Nico Battaglia LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt)

TURNOVER 11 Tre'Von Coney TURNOVER (1T0)

Play

JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER GOOD (16 Pt)

OFF Bettendorf REBOUND

LAYUP 23 Caden Wilkins LAYUP MISS

FOUL 23 Kaedon Phillips FOUL (1 PF)

3PTR 23 Kaedon Phillips 3PTR GOOD (5 Pt); 0 Andre Klaver Assist (4 Asst)
SUBS 15 Cody Odefey OUT; 23 Caden Wilkins IN

TURNOVER 33 Ben Kerkhoff TURNOVER (2 TO)

3PTR 24 Lucas Austin 3PTR GOOD (9 Pt); 1 Jimmy Wadsworth Assist (1 Asst)

SUBS 11 Nico Battaglia OUT; 23 Kaedon Phillips IN

SUBS 11 Tre'Von Coney OUT; 23 Caden Wilkins OUT; 21 Charlie Zimmerman IN; 31 Jackson Laver IN

FOUL 11 Tre'Von Coney FOUL (2 PF)

OFF 11 Nico Battaglia OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

LAYUP 11 Nico Battaglia LAYUP MISS; 15 Cody Odefey BLOCK (1 Blk)
STEAL 0 Andre Klaver STEAL (2 Stl)

TURNOVER 23 Caden Wilkins TURNOVER (4 TO)

JUMPER 12 Carter Chance JUMPER GOOD (8 Pt)

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

Score

34-24

34 -22

31-22

28-22

4/11



12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time

2:25

2:28

2:34

2:36

2:38

2:53

317

318

318

3:23

3:27

3:34

3:36

3:57

3:59

4:22

4:29

4:32

4:47

4:57

5:03

5:03

5:24

5:24

5:27

5:27

5:40

5:44

6:02

6:02

6:02

6:02

Team

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

DEF 12 Carter Chance DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)
3PTR 23 Caden Wilkins 3PTR MISS

SUBS 23 Kaedon Phillips OUT; 1 Jimmy Wadsworth IN
DEF 15 Cody Odefey DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)
3PTR 0 Andre Klaver 3PTR MISS

3PTR 23 Caden Wilkins 3PTR GOOD (14 Pt)

30SEC Bettendorf TIMEOUT 30 Sec. (1st TO, 1st 30)
STEAL 11 Tre'Von Coney STEAL (2 Stl)

TURNOVER 23 Kaedon Phillips TURNOVER (2 TO)
DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (9 Reb, 9 Def)
3PTR 33 Ben Kerkhoff 3PTR MISS

DEF 11 Tre'Von Coney DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 4 Def)
LAYUP 24 Lucas Austin LAYUP MISS

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (8 Reb, 8 Def)
LAYUP 15 Cody Odefey LAYUP MISS

3PTR 12 Carter Chance 3PTR GOOD (6 Pt); 0 Andre Klaver Assist (3 Asst)
DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (7 Reb, 7 Def)
JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER MISS
TURNOVER 23 Kaedon Phillips TURNOVER (1TO)
3PTR 33 Ben Kerkhoff 3PTR GOOD (3 Pt); 11 Tre'Von Coney Assist (2 Asst)
STEAL 11 Tre'Von Coney STEAL (1 Stl)

TURNOVER 0 Andre Klaver TURNOVER (2 TO)
SUBS 31 Jackson Laver OUT; 15 Cody Odefey IN
FOUL 31 Jackson Laver FOUL (2 PF)

STEAL 11 Nico Battaglia STEAL (1 Stl)

TURNOVER 23 Caden Wilkins TURNOVER (3 TO)
OFF Bettendorf REBOUND

3PTR 23 Caden Wilkins 3PTR MISS

FT 11 Nico Battaglia FT GOOD (8 Pt)

FT 11 Nico Battaglia FT GOOD (7 Pt)

FT 11 Nico Battaglia FT GOOD (6 Pt)

FOUL 11 Tre'Von Coney FOUL (1 PF)

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

26-22

26-19

23-19

23-16

22-16

21-16
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12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time Team
6:17 BETTEN
6:17 BETTEN
6:39 STER
6:53 BETTEN
6:53 BETTEN
6:53 STER
6:57 BETTEN
6:59 BETTEN
7:08 STER
712 BETTEN
7:26 BETTEN
7:32 BETTEN
7:36 BETTEN
7:39 STER
3rd Quarter Plays
Time Team
0:00 STER
0:00 STER
0:26 BETTEN
0:30 BETTEN
0:32 STER
0:42 BETTEN
0:43 BETTEN
0:48 BETTEN
0:50 STER
0:50 BETTEN
0:51 BETTEN
1:04 STER
1:09 BETTEN
1:44 STER
1:45 BETTEN
1:59 STER

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

SUBS 15 Cody Odefey OUT; 33 Ben Kerkhoff IN

TURNOVER 23 Caden Wilkins TURNOVER (2 TO)

3PTR 24 Lucas Austin 3PTR GOOD (6 Pt); 23 Kaedon Phillips Assist (2 Asst)
SUBS 45 Amari Washington OUT; 55 Asher Wade IN

FOUL 45 Amari Washington FOUL (2 PF)

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (6 Reb, 6 Def)

3PTR 11 Tre'Von Coney 3PTR MISS:; 11 Nico Battaglia BLOCK (2 BIk)

DEF 11 Tre'Von Coney DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)

JUMPER 23 Kaedon Phillips JUMPER MISS; 23 Caden Wilkins BLOCK (2 BIk)
3PTR 23 Caden Wilkins 3PTR GOOD (11 Pt)

OFF 23 Caden Wilkins OFF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Off)

3PTR 31 Jackson Laver 3PTR MISS

DEF 11 Tre'Von Coney DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)

LAYUP 0 Andre Klaver LAYUP MISS

Play

OFF Sterling REBOUND

JUMPER 24 Lucas Austin JUMPER MISS

3PTR 33 Ben Kerkhoff 3PTR GOOD (6 Pt); 23 Caden Wilkins Assist (1 Asst)
DEF 23 Caden Wilkins DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 1 Def)
JUMPER 0 Andre Klaver JUMPER MISS

LAYUP 11 Tre'Von Coney LAYUP GOOD (8 Pt)

OFF 11 Tre'Von Coney OFF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 1 Off)
LAYUP 23 Caden Wilkins LAYUP MISS

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (11 Reb, 11 Def)
OFF 23 Caden Wilkins OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 0ff)
FT 11 Tre'Von Coney FT MISS

JUMPER 24 Lucas Austin JUMPER GOOD (16 Pt)

FT 11 Tre'Von Coney FT GOOD (6 Pt)

FOUL 1 Jimmy Wadsworth FOUL (1 PF)

JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER MISS

LAYUP 0 Andre Klaver LAYUP GOOD (10 Pt)

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

20-16

17 -16

Score

50-40

50 - 37

50 - 35

48 - 35

48 -34

6/11



12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time

2:15

219

2:21

2:36

2:36

2:36

2:36

2:40

2:43

2:50

2:54

312

312

3:15

3:43

3:44

3:55

3:55

3:55

3:55

4:04

4:19

4:19

4:19

4:19

4:23

4:27

4:29

4:33

4:35

4:48

4:51

Team

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

LAYUP 15 Cody Odefey LAYUP GOOD (4 Pt)

OFF 15 Cody Odefey OFF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 2 Off)
3PTR 11 Tre'Von Coney 3PTR MISS

FT O Andre Klaver FT GOOD (8 Pt)

SUBS 11 Nico Battaglia OUT; 23 Kaedon Phillips IN
FT O Andre Klaver FT GOOD (7 Pt)

FOUL 11 Tre'Von Coney FOUL (3 PF)

DEF 1 Jimmy Wadsworth DEF. REBOUND (1 Reb, 1 Def)
3PTR 33 Ben Kerkhoff 3PTR MISS

DEF 33 Ben Kerkhoff DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)
3PTR 0 Andre Klaver 3PTR MISS

LAYUP 55 Asher Wade LAYUP GOOD (2 Pt)

OFF 55 Asher Wade OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 1 Off)
LAYUP 55 Asher Wade LAYUP MISS

30SEC Sterling TIMEOUT 30 Sec. (1st TO, 2nd 30)
LAYUP 0 Andre Klaver LAYUP GOOD (6 Pt)

SUBS 23 Kaedon Phillips OUT; 1 Jimmy Wadsworth IN
SUBS 45 Amari Washington OUT; 55 Asher Wade IN
TURNOVER 45 Amari Washington TURNOVER (2 TO)
FOUL 45 Amari Washington FOUL (3 PF)
TURNOVER 11 Nico Battaglia TURNOVER (1T0)

FT 15 Cody Odefey FT GOOD (2 Pt)

FT 15 Cody Odefey FT GOOD (1 Pt)

FOUL 24 Lucas Austin FOUL (2 PF)

OFF 15 Cody Odefey OFF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 1 0Off)
JUMPER 45 Amari Washington JUMPER MISS

DEF 33 Ben Kerkhoff DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)
LAYUP 23 Kaedon Phillips LAYUP MISS

DEF 23 Kaedon Phillips DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)
3PTR 23 Caden Wilkins 3PTR MISS

TEAM Bettendorf TIMEOUT Full (1st TO, 1st Full)

3PTR 24 Lucas Austin 3PTR GOOD (14 Pt); 0 Andre Klaver Assist (5 Asst)

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

46-34

46 - 32

45 - 32

44-32

44 - 30

42 - 30

42 - 29

42 - 28

7



12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time

5:05

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:32

5:35

5:45

5:45

5:45

5:47

6:05

6:05

6:15

6:17

6:30

6:37

7:02

7:06

7:08

7:22

7:43

8:00

8:00

Team

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

4th Quarter Plays

Time

0:18

0:20

0:20

0:20

0:20

0:20

Team

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

LAYUP 23 Caden Wilkins LAYUP GOOD (20 Pt)

FT 11 Nico Battaglia FT GOOD (9 Pt)

DEADB Sterling REBOUND

FT 11 Nico Battaglia FT MISS

FOUL 15 Cody Odefey FOUL (1 PF)

OFF 11 Nico Battaglia OFF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Off)
JUMPER 24 Lucas Austin JUMPER MISS

SUBS 55 Asher Wade OUT; 45 Amari Washington IN
FOUL 55 Asher Wade FOUL (1 PF)

DEF 12 Carter Chance DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)
LAYUP 55 Asher Wade LAYUP MISS

TURNOVER 23 Kaedon Phillips TURNOVER (3 TO)
FOUL 23 Kaedon Phillips FOUL (3 PF)

DEF 12 Carter Chance DEF. REBOUND (2 Reb, 2 Def)
JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER MISS

FOUL 23 Kaedon Phillips FOUL (2 PF)

FOUL 0 Andre Klaver FOUL (2 PF)

LAYUP 0 Andre Klaver LAYUP GOOD (4 Pt); 23 Kaedon Phillips Assist (4 Asst)
DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (10 Reb, 10 Def)
JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER MISS

JUMPER 24 Lucas Austin JUMPER GOOD (11 Pt); 23 Kaedon Phillips Assist (3 Asst)
JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER GOOD (18 Pt)

SUBS 1 Jimmy Wadsworth OUT; 11 Nico Battaglia IN

SUBS 21 Charlie Zimmerman OUT; 31 Jackson Laver OUT; 11 Tre'Von Coney IN; 15 Cody Odefey IN

Play

DEF 23 Caden Wilkins DEF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 2 Def)

FT 24 Lucas Austin FT MISS

SUBS 21 Charlie Zimmerman OUT; 45 Amari Washington OUT; 11 Tre'Von Coney IN; 55 Asher Wade IN

DEADB Sterling REBOUND
FT 24 Lucas Austin FT MISS

FOUL 21 Charlie Zimmerman FOUL (1 PF)

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

39 -28

39 -26

38 -26

36 -26

34 - 26

Score

8/1



12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time

0:23

0:23

0:24

0:24

0:27

0:32

0:35

0:38

0:41

0:41

0:41

0:56

0:56

113

1:13

116

1:25

1:48

2:07

2:20

2:24

2:46

2:59

3:04

3:21

3:22

3:22

3:22

3:46

3:46

3:49

3:52

Team

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER

STER

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

SUBS 55 Asher Wade OUT; 45 Amari Washington IN
FOUL 55 Asher Wade FOUL (4 PF)

SUBS 11 Tre'Von Coney OUT; 21 Charlie Zimmerman IN
FOUL 11 Tre'Von Coney FOUL (4 PF)

TEAM Sterling TIMEOUT Full (3rd TO, 3rd Full)

DEF 23 Kaedon Phillips DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 3 Def)
JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER MISS

OFF 23 Caden Wilkins OFF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 3 Off)
FT 11 Tre'Von Coney FT MISS

FT 11 Tre'Von Coney FT GOOD (11 Pt)

FOUL 23 Kaedon Phillips FOUL (4 PF)

TURNOVER 0 Andre Klaver TURNOVER (3 TO)

FOUL 0 Andre Klaver FOUL (4 PF)

TEAM Sterling TIMEOUT Full (2nd TO, 2nd Full)

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (13 Reb, 13 Def)
JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER MISS

30SEC Bettendorf TIMEQUT 30 Sec. (1st TO, 2nd 30)
JUMPER 12 Carter Chance JUMPER GOOD (10 Pt); 0 Andre Klaver Assist (6 Asst)
LAYUP 55 Asher Wade LAYUP GOOD (5 Pt); 23 Caden Wilkins Assist (2 Asst)
DEF 15 Cody Odefey DEF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 3 Def)
3PTR 11 Nico Battaglia 3PTR MISS

TURNOVER 11 Tre'Von Coney TURNOVER (3 TO)
LAYUP 0 Andre Klaver LAYUP GOOD (12 Pt)

FOUL 55 Asher Wade FOUL (3 PF)

DEF 24 Lucas Austin DEF. REBOUND (12 Reb, 12 Def)
FT 55 Asher Wade FT MISS

FT 55 Asher Wade FT GOOD (3 Pt)

FOUL 11 Nico Battaglia FOUL (1 PF)

OFF Bettendorf REBOUND

3PTR 15 Cody Odefey 3PTR MISS:; 11 Nico Battaglia BLOCK (3 BIk)
DEF 55 Asher Wade DEF. REBOUND (6 Reb, 5 Def)

LAYUP 11 Nico Battaglia LAYUP MISS

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

57-53

57 - 52

55-52

55-50

53 -50
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12/16/23, 5:21 PM

Time

4:06

4:19

4:19

4:19

4:38

4:44

5:10

5:20

5:25

5:35

5:39

5:53

6:17

6:40

6:44

7:00

7:31

7:36

7:38

7:57

Team

BETTEN

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

STER

STER

BETTEN

STER

BETTEN

BETTEN

STER

STER

STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter

Play

FOUL 55 Asher Wade FOUL (2 PF)

FT 23 Caden Wilkins FT GOOD (24 Pt)

FT 23 Caden Wilkins FT GOOD (23 Pt)

FOUL 24 Lucas Austin FOUL (3 PF)

DEF 55 Asher Wade DEF. REBOUND (5 Reb, 4 Def)

3PTR 24 Lucas Austin 3PTR MISS; 23 Caden Wilkins BLOCK (3 BIk)

TEAM Sterling TIMEOUT Full (1st TO, 1st Full)

JUMPER 23 Caden Wilkins JUMPER GOOD (22 Pt); 11 Tre'Von Coney Assist (4 Asst)
FOUL 0 Andre Klaver FOUL (3 PF)

DEF 55 Asher Wade DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 3 Def)

3PTR 23 Kaedon Phillips 3PTR MISS

LAYUP 11 Tre'Von Coney LAYUP GOOD (10 Pt)

3PTR 23 Kaedon Phillips 3PTR GOOD (8 Pt); 24 Lucas Austin Assist (2 Asst)
DEF 12 Carter Chance DEF. REBOUND (4 Reb, 4 Def)

3PTR 23 Caden Wilkins 3PTR MISS

TURNOVER 12 Carter Chance TURNOVER (2 TO)

3PTR 33 Ben Kerkhoff 3PTR GOOD (9 Pt); 11 Tre'Von Coney Assist (3 Asst)
DEF 55 Asher Wade DEF. REBOUND (3 Reb, 2 Def)

3PTR 12 Carter Chance 3PTR MISS

SUBS 1 Jimmy Wadsworth OUT; 11 Nico Battaglia IN

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats

Score

53 - 49

53-48

53 -47

53-45

53-43

50-43
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12/16/23, 5:21 PM STER 57 BETTEN 53 0:18 4th Quarter
Officials:Dom Umland, Kevin Ferris, Sergio Villarreal

1 2 3 4 T
Sterling 17 17 16 7 57
Bettendorf 13 1 16 13 53

https://athletics.augustana.edu/sidearmstats/mbball/print-stats 11/11



